
HYT: qH/Hd/611/1./2024 - 25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11. 

10.04.2024 

18.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

16.04.2024 

30.04.2024 

16.04.2024 

30.04.2024 

03.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

10.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

f/HuGT 

314TRT HUG 

fip: 13.03.2024 

qHYG. /GH. /9TRI | 

qHHYG./GAR,/iNÍ| 

qHHYG./BAR./3T4TRT| 

WW.ireps.gov.in �eHIzT ERI 



No. S/Sale/611/E-AP/2024-25 

SN 

It is intimated that scrap materials available in all Divisions and Depots of North Central Railway will be 

2 

sold through e-auction and all organizers will conduct the auction of their ared. 
Stock, Non ferrous and Non 

Scrap Items: P. Way Scrap, Scrap Rail, Cast Iron Scrap, Condemned rolling 

metalic Scrap, Turning & Boring, Condemned 0i /Paints Drums. Condemned Machinery @ Pia 

Condemned Vehicles, Condemned office 
Released overhead MS/GI tanks, 

equipments, Foundry Slag, scrap 

Released ferrous scrap of train lighting fans, Released MS/GI pipe line, foundry skull, Workshop MS 

and other MS sCrap. 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY 

GM OFFICE COMPLEX, STORES DEPARTMENT 

E-AUCTION PROGRAMME, NOTICE NO. 01 MONTH April -2024 

10.04.2024 

e-auction Date & Day 

18.04.2024 Thursday 
Wednesday 

25.04.2024 |Thursday 

16.04.2024 Tuesday 

30.04.2024 Tuesday 
16.04.2024 |Tuesday 

30.04.2024 Tuesday 

10.04.2024 

03.04.2024 Wednesday 

25.04.2024 

25.04.2024 Thursday 

Wednesday 

|Thursday 

Depot/ 
Division 

GSD/JHS 

GSD/CNB 

PRYJ DIV 

JHS DIV 

AGC DIV 

Organizer of Auction 

Dy.CMM/SYS./JHS 

Dy.CMM/GSD/CNB 

Sr.DMM/NCR/PRYJ 

Date: 13.03.2024 

Sr.DMM/NCR/JHS 

Sr.DMM/NCR/AGC 

Through Website 

www.ireps.gov.in 

Special Conditions: 1. All type of scraps will be through e-auction mode www.ireps.gov.in website. In the 
event of auction not being completed on the same calendar day, auction may be continued on the next 
calendar davs also 2. The unsold lots of e-auction will also be included in next e-auction of respective depot. 
2 The Intending purchaser may inspect the lot of scrap material before the auctions during working hours. 
A To purchase material above Rs. 5 Lacs, the purchaser must be registered with GST. 5. For further details 

on auctions (like catalogues, last sold rates in auctions & other details), Please visit North Central Railwav's 
website "www.ncrindianrailways.gov.in". 6. For further detail regarding e-auction Please visit 
"wWw.ireps.gov.in" website. 

14 

PCMM]N.C.RLY. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

