उत्तर मध्य रेलवे महाप्रबंधक कार्यालय परिसर, भण्डार विभाग

ई-नीलामी कार्यक्रम, सूचना संख्या-01 माह **अप्रैल** -2024

संख्याः एस / सेल / 611 / ई-नी.का. / 2024 - 25

दिनांक: 13.03.2024

अवगत कराया जाता है कि उत्तर मध्य रेलवे के विभिन्न मण्डलों तथा डिपो में उपलब्ध स्क्रैप का विक्रय ई—नीलामी के माध्यम से सम्पन्न किया जायेगा तथा सभी आयोजक अपने निर्धारित क्षेत्र के स्क्रैप का निस्तारण करेंगे। रत्दी मदें: पी.वे. व स्क्रैप रेल, कास्ट आइरन स्क्रैप, कन्डम रोलिंग स्टाक, नॉन फेरस एवं नान मेटालिक स्क्रैप, टर्निंग और बोरिंग, कन्डम आयल/पेंट्स ड्रम्स, कन्डम मशीनरी एवं प्लान्ट, कन्डम व्हेकिल्स, कन्डम आफिस इक्विपमेंट्स, फाउन्ड्री स्लैग, रिलीज ओवर हेड एम.एस./जी.आई.टेंक्स, ट्रेन लाइटिंग पंखों का रिलीज्ड फेरस स्क्रैप, रिलीज्ड एम.एस./जी.आई. पाइप लाइन, फाउन्ड्री स्कल वर्कशाप एम.एस. स्क्रैप और अन्य एम.एस. स्क्रैप मदें।

क्रमांक	ई–नीलामी	की तिथि व दिन	डिपो / मण्डल	नीलामी के आयोजक	माध्यम
1.	10.04.2024	बुधवार	75, 7 54.		
2.	18.04.2024	गुरूवार	— सा.भ.डिपो / झॉसी	उप मु.सा.प्रबं. / प्रणाली / झॉसी ।	द्वारा
3.	25.04.2024	गुरूवार			روم درگ
4.	16.04.2024	मंगलवार	सा.भ.डिपो / कानपुर	उपम्.सा.प्रबं. / जी.एस.डी. / कानपुर ।	वेबसाइट
5.	30.04.2024	मंगलवार		9 ,	⊣ ii.
6.	16.04.2024	मंगलवार	प्रयागराज मण्डल	व.म.सा.प्रबं. / उ.म.रे. / प्रयागराज ।	\\\\
7.	30.04.2024	मंगलवार			s.gov
8.	03.04.2024	बुधवार	झॉसी मण्डल	व.म.सा.प्रबं. / उ.म.रे. / झॉसी ।	
9.	25.04.2024	गुरूवार			∏ ⁄.ir
10.	10.04.2024	बुधवार	आगरा मण्डल	व.म.सा.प्रबं. / उ.म.रे. / आगरा ।	M M
11.	25.04.2024	गुरूवार			

विशेष शर्तेः

सभी प्रकार की रददी मदों की नीलामियाँ ई—नीलामी के माध्यम से 'www.ireps.gov.in' वेबसाइट द्वारा सम्पन्न की जायेंगी। यदि उसी दिन निर्धारित कैलेन्डर दिवस में नीलामी पूर्ण नहीं हो पाती है तो नीलामी अगले कैलेन्डर दिवस में भी जारी रहेगी। 2. ई—नीलामी द्वारा जो लाट बेंचे नहीं जा सके,उन्हें डिपो द्वारा अगले ई—नीलामी में सम्मिलित किया जाएगा। 3. इच्छुक खरीददार स्क्रैप किये गये सामग्रियों के लाटों का निरीक्षण नीलामी से पहले कार्य दिवसों में नामित स्थल पर कर सकते हैं। 4. यदि बिक्री की गई सामग्री की कीमत 5 लाख रूपयों से अधिक है तो ऐसी स्थित में क्रेता को जीएसटी विभाग में पंजीकृत होना आवश्यक है। 5. नीलामी से सम्बन्धित और अधिक जानकारी के लिए (जैसे कैटलाग नीलामी की गई मदों की अंतिम बिक्री दर तथा अन्य सभी विवरण) कृपया हमारे वेबसाइट 'www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in' पर देखें। 6. ई—नीलामी से सम्बन्धित और अधिक जानकारी 'www.ireps.gov.in' वेबसाइट से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

कृते प्रधान मुख्य सामग्री प्रबन्धक

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY GM OFFICE COMPLEX, STORES DEPARTMENT

E-AUCTION PROGRAMME, NOTICE NO. 01 MONTH April -2024

No. S/Sale/611/E-AP/2024-25

Date: 13.03.2024

It is intimated that scrap materials available in all Divisions and Depots of North Central Railway will be sold through equation and all

sold through e-auction and all organizers will conduct the auction of their area. Scrap Items: P. Way Scrap, Scrap Rail, Cast Iron Scrap, Condemned rolling Stock, Non ferrous and Non metallic Scrap, Turning C. D. metallic Scrap, Turning & Boring, Condemned Oil /Paints Drums, Condemned Machinery & plants, Condemned Vehicles, Condemned Veh Condemned Vehicles, Condemned office equipments, Foundry Slag, Released overhead MS/GI tanks, Released ferrous agree of the second seco Released ferrous scrap of train lighting fans, Released MS/GI pipe line, foundry skull, Workshop MS scrap

nd o	ther MS scrap.				Through Website	
SN	e-auction Date & Day		Depot/ Division	Organizer of Auction	Inrough Wese	
l.	10.04.2024	Wednesday	a a	1,222		
2.	18.04.2024	Thursday	GSD/JHS	Dy.CMM/SYS./JHS	www.ireps.gov.in	
3.	25.04.2024	Thursday				
4.	16.04.2024	Tuesday	ace (CNE	Dy.CMM/GSD/CNB		
5.	30.04.2024	Tuesday	GSD/CNB			
6.	16.04.2024	Tuesday	DDVI DIV	Sr.DMM/NCR/PRYJ		
7.	30.04.2024	Tuesday	PRYJ DIV			
8.	03.04.2024	Wednesday	JHS DIV	Sr.DMM/NCR/JHS		
9.	25.04.2024	Thursday	JUS DIA			
10.	10.04.2024	Wednesday	AGC DIV	Sr.DMM/NCR/AGC		
11.	25.04.2024	Thursday	NGC DIV			

Special Conditions: 1. All type of scraps will be through e-auction mode www.ireps.gov.in website. In the event of auction not being completed on the same calendar day, auction may be continued on the next calendar days also 2. The unsold lots of e-auction will also be included in next e-auction of respective depot.

3. The Intending purchaser may inspect the lot of scrap material before the auctions during working hours.

4. To purchase material above Rs. 5 Lacs, the purchaser must be registered with GST. 5. For further details on auctions (like catalogues, last sold rates in auctions & other details), Please visit North Central Railway's website "www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in". 6. For further detail regarding e-auction Please visit "www.ireps.gov.in" website.

for PCMM/N.C.RLY.